
S.No. Banks

KVIC KVIB DIC Total 

(KVIC+KVIB+

DIC)
No Of 

Projects

No Of Projects No Of Projects No Of Projects

1 Allahabad Bank 4 4 6 14

2 Andhra Bank 3 0 1 4

3 Bank of Baroda 8 8 10 26

4 Bank of India 7 8 9 24

5 Bank of Maharashtra 1 1 1 3

6 Canara Bank 14 15 23 52

7 Central Bank of India 14 17 24 55

8 Corporation Bank 6 3 6 15

9 Dena Bank 1 1 1 3

10 IDBI Bank 4 4 7 15

11 Indian Bank 4 2 3 9

12 Indian Overseas Bk. 5 4 3 12

13 Oreintal Bank of Comm 13 9 16 38

14 Punjab & Sind Bank 6 6 8 20

15 Punjab National Bank 50 52 70 172

16 State Bank of India 59 60 81 200

17 Syndicate Bank 5 4 6 15

18 UCO Bank 37 38 53 128

19 Union Bank of India 6 6 8 20

20 United Bank of India 3 2 2 7

21 Vijaya Bank 1 1 2 4

Sub Total 251 245 340 836

RRBs

22 HP Gramin Bank 33 39 44 116

Sub Total 33 39 44 116

Pvt. Sector Bank

23 Axis Bank 1 1 1 3

24 AU Small Finance Bank 0 0 0 0

25 Bandhan Bank 0 0 0 0

26 Catholic Syrian Bank 0 0 0 0

27 HDFC 5 4 9 18

28 ICICI 1 2 2 5

29 Indusind 0 0 0 0

30 J&K Bank 0 0 0 0

31 Kotak Bank 0 0 0 0

32 South Indian Bank 0 0 0 0

33 Yes Bank 0 0 0 0

Sub Total 7 7 12 26

Cooperative Sector Banks

34 HP State Coop. Bk Ltd. 36 33 41 110

35 Joginder Central Coop.Bk 3 6 0 9

36 Kangra Cental Coop. Bk 24 24 36 84

37 HP ARDB 0 0 0 0

Sub Total 63 63 77 203

Grand Total 354 354 473 1181

 Bank wise Target allocation For FY 2019-20 under Prime Minister's Employment 

Generation Programme (PMEGP) 

Annual Targets For Financial Year 2019-20



S.No

.

Banks Grand 

Total 

KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC KVIC KVIB DIC PMEGP

1 Allahabad Bank
1 1 1

1 1 1
1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

1 1 1 4 4 6 14

2 Andhra Bank
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

0 0 0 3 0 1 4

3 Bank of Baroda
1

1
1 1 1

1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0

1 1 1 8 8 10 26

4 Bank of India
1 1

1 1 1
1 1 1

0 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

1 1 1 7 8 9 24

5 Bank of Maharashtra
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 1 1 1 3

6 Canara Bank
1 1 1

1 1 1
2 2 4

1 3 2
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 4 0 0 1

1 1 1 14 15 23 52

7 Central Bank of India
1 1 1

1 1 1
2 2 4

1 2 2
1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 1

1 1 2 14 17 24 55

8 Corporation Bank
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2

1 1 1 6 3 6 15

9 Dena Bank
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 1 1 1 3

10 IDBI Bank
1 1 1 1

1 1 2
0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

1 1 1 4 4 7 15

11 Indian Bank
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 4 2 3 9

12 Indian Overseas Bk.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

1 1 1 5 4 3 12

13 Oreintal Bank of Comm
1 1

1
2 2 2

2 1 2
1 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2

1 1 1 13 9 16 38

14 Punjab & Sind Bank 1
1 1 1

2 1 2
1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

1 1 1 6 6 8 20

15 Punjab National Bank
5 6 7

4 4 5
4 4 5

4 3 5
3 3 4 4 5 7 3 3 4 6 6 9 5 5 6 3 3 4 6 7 9

3 3 5 50 52 70 172

16 State Bank of India
5 6 7

6 6 7
3 3 4

3 2 4
6 6 8 4 5 7 10 10 14 3 3 4 6 4 7 4 4 4 7 9 10

2 2 5 59 60 81 200

17 Syndicate Bank
1 1 1

1 1 1
1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

1 1 1 5 4 6 15

18 UCO Bank
5 5 7

2 2 3
2 2 3

3 2 3
6 6 8 1 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 5 5 7 3 3 4 5 7 9

1 1 2 37 38 53 128

19 Union Bank of India 1
1 1 1

0 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0

1 1 1 6 6 8 20

20 United Bank of India
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

1 1 1 3 2 2 7

21 Vijaya Bank 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 4

Sub Total 21 20 26 15 15 22 25 25 32 20 20 28 20 20 25 21 20 26 19 19 25 13 14 27 22 20 28 25 25 32 27 24 39 23 23 30 251 245 340 836

RRBs

22 HP Gramin Bank 3 4 6 8 8 9 1 1 2 4 4 4 1 1 3 4 5 7 2 2 2 8 8 7 1 5 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 33 39 44 116

Sub Total 3 4 6 8 8 9 1 1 2 4 4 4 1 1 3 4 5 7 2 2 2 8 8 7 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 33 39 44 116

Pvt. Sector Bank

23 Axis Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3

24 AU Small Finance Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Bandhan Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Catholic Syrian Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 HDFC 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 4 9 18

28 ICICI 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 5

29 Indusind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 J&K Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Kotak Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 South Indian Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Yes Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 7 7 12 26

Cooperative Sector Banks

34 HP State Coop. Bk Ltd. 5 5 8 7 7 8 0 0 7 7 9 8 7 6 6 4 6 3 3 4 0 0 0 36 33 41 110

35 Joginder Central Coop.Bk 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 3 6 0 9

36 Kangra Cental Coop. Bk 3 3 5 5 5 7 5 5 7 8 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 24 24 36 84

37 HP ARDB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total 5 5 8 7 7 8 3 3 5 5 5 7 7 7 9 5 5 7 8 8 12 8 7 6 6 4 6 3 3 4 3 6 0 3 3 5 63 63 77 203

Grand Total 29 29 40 30 30 39 29 29 39 30 30 40 29 29 39 30 30 40 29 29 39 29 29 40 30 30 39 29 29 39 30 30 39 30 30 40 354 354 473 1181

H P STATE LEVEL BANKERS COMMITTEE  HIMACHAL PRADESH  CONVENOR : UCO BANK

KULLU SIRMOUR SOLAN UNA

  BANK-WISE & DISTRICT-WISE :TARGET ALLOCATION  UNDER  PRADHAN MANTRI EMPLOYMENT GENERATION PROGRAMME (PMEGP)   FOR THE FY 2019-20                       (No of units))

TOTALKANGRA KINNAUR Lahaul & Spiti MANDI SHIMLABILASPUR CHAMBA HAMIRPUR



S.No. Banks No of SHGs Amount (In lacs)

1 Allahabad Bank 98 69.20

2 Andhra Bank 11 8.20

3 Bank of Baroda 163 107.97

4 Bank of India 102 73.45

5 Bank of Maharashtra 16 10.00

6 Canara Bank 236 182.72

7 Central Bank of India 223 165.84

8 Corporation bank of india 79 46.40

9 Dena Bank 0 0.00

10 IDBI Bank 73 51.20

11 Indian Bank 40 30.70

12 Indian Overseas Bk. 32 24.70

13 Oreintal Bank of Comm 154 122.67

14 Punjab & Sind Bank 117 91.75

15 Punjab National Bank 1383 1086.44

16 State Bank of India 1400 1077.32

17 Syndicate Bank 60 31.70

18 UCO Bank 708 529.26

19 Union Bank of India 95 68.07

20 United Bank of India 5 3.00

21 Vijaya Bank 0 0.00

Sub Total 4995 3780.59

RRBs

22 HP Gramin Bank 1329 967.74

Sub Total 1329 967.74

Pvt. Sector Bank

23 Axis Bank 50 33.70

24 AU Small Finance Bank 0 0.00

25 Bandhan Bank 0 0.00

26 Catholic Syrian Bank 0 0.00

27 HDFC 173 124.14

28 ICICI 91 63.76

29 Indusind 6 4.20

30 J&K Bank 4 2.70

31 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. 0 0.00

32 South Indian Bank 0 0.00

33 Utkarsh small finance bank 0 0.00

34 Yes Bank 18 12.00

Sub Total 342 240.50

Cooperative Sector Banks

35 HP State Coop. Bk Ltd. 1026 777.85

36 Joginder Central Coop.Bk 86 75.00

37 Kangra Cental Coop. Bk 826 634.65

38 HP ARDB 16 12.00

Sub Total 1954 1499.50

Urban Cooperative Sector Banks

39 The Baghat Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd 0 0.00

40 The Chamba Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd. 0 0.00

41 The Mandi Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd 0 0.00

42 The Parwanoo Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd 0 0.00

43 The Shimla Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd 0 0.00

Sub Total 0 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 8620 6488.33

H P STATE LEVEL BANKERS COMMITTEE  HIMACHAL PRADESH  CONVENOR : 

UCO BANK

 TARGET ALLOCATION  UNDER NATIONAL RURAL LIVELIHOOD MISSION (NRLM)   

FOR THE FY 2019-20                    (Amount in lacs)

Himachal Pradesh



S.No. Banks

No of 

SHGs

Amount 

(In lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount 

(In lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount 

(In lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount 

(In lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount 

(In lacs)

No of 

SHGs

Amount (In 

lacs)

1 Allahabad Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 10 7.20 25 15.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 18 17.00 25 19.00 10 5.00 6 4.00 4 2.00 98 69.20

2 Andhra Bank 3 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 6 5.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 11 8.20

3 Bank of Baroda 4 3.00 10 7.27 15 10.50 50 28.00 0 0.00 4 2.70 0 0.00 24 20.00 25 19.00 15 7.50 16 10.00 0 0.00 163 107.97

4 Bank of India 3 2.00 10 7.27 10 7.20 15 12.00 4 4.00 4 2.70 0 0.00 6 5.00 28 21.28 10 5.00 10 5.00 2 2.00 102 73.45

5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 10 5.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 5.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 16 10.00

6 Canara Bank 12 10.00 20 14.55 25 18.00 70 60.00 4 4.00 6 3.90 6 4.65 24 20.00 37 28.12 15 7.50 15 10.00 2 2.00 236 182.72

7 Central Bank of India 8 6.00 10 7.27 20 14.00 50 45.00 4 4.00 8 5.10 6 4.65 29 23.00 32 24.32 15 7.50 16 10.00 25 15.00 223 165.84

8 Corporation Bank 4 3.00 0 0.00 20 7.20 10 4.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 18 16.00 0 0.00 10 5.00 15 10.00 0 0.00 79 46.40

9 Dena Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

10 IDBI Bank 4 3.00 0 0.00 5 3.50 30 20.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 12 10.00 0 0.00 10 7.50 8 4.00 2 2.00 73 51.20

11 Indian Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 6 5.00 25 19.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.00 40 30.70

12 Indian Overseas Bk. 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 25 20.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 32 24.70

13 Oreintal Bank of Comm 8 5.00 10 7.27 15 20.50 30 20.00 4 4.00 6 3.90 0 0.00 25 20.00 25 19.00 5 3.00 16 10.00 10 10.00 154 122.67

14 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0.00 10 7.27 5 3.50 30 20.00 0 0.00 4 2.70 0 0.00 18 16.00 28 21.28 5 3.00 15 14.00 2 4.00 117 91.75

15 Punjab National Bank 75 56.00 103 74.97 145 104.00 260 190.00 17 14.00 49 37.75 12 9.30 287 211.00 140 106.42 55 42.00 82 60.00 158 181.00 1383 1086.44

16 State Bank of India 75 56.00 130 93.62 75 55.00 300 220.00 31 24.00 68 50.90 48 37.05 152 111.00 173 131.50 100 85.00 118 88.25 130 125.00 1400 1077.32

17 Syndicate Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.50 20 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 18 16.00 0 0.00 5 3.00 6 4.00 4 4.00 60 31.70

18 UCO Bank 50 36.00 30 21.83 40 29.00 75 70.00 31 24.00 8 5.40 12 9.3 30 24.00 163 123.90 60 45.83 88 65.00 121 75.00 708 529.26

19 Union Bank of India 0 0.00 10 7.27 5 3.40 25 15.00 4 4.00 4 2.40 0 0.00 12 10.00 25 19.00 5 3.00 0 0.00 5 4.00 95 68.07

20 United Bank of India 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.00

21 Vijaya Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total 246 182.00 343 248.59 405 293.50 1000 724.00 99 82.00 173 124.65 84 64.95 716 554.00 726 551.82 325 232.83 411 294.25 467 428.00 4995 3780.59

RRBs

22 HP Gramin Bank 48 35.00 290 211.28 120 87.00 230 170.00 8 8.00 41 37.65 6 4.65 325 236.00 116 88.16 75 50.00 45 25.00 25 15.00 1329 967.74

Sub Total 48 35.00 290 211.28 120 87.00 230 170.00 8 8.00 41 37.65 6 4.65 325 236.00 116 88.16 75 50.00 45 25.00 25 15.00 1329 967.74

Pvt. Sector Bank

23 Axis Bank 4 3.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 4 3.00 25 19.00 15 7.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 50 33.70

24 AU Small Finance Bank

25 Bandhan Bank

26 Catholic Syrian Bank

27 HDFC 8 6.00 20 15.00 0 0.00 15 9.00 0 0.00 13 9.40 0 0.00 28 21.00 74 56.24 15 7.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 173 124.14

28 ICICI 4 3.00 20 15.00 0 0.00 9 5.00 0 0.00 4 2.70 0 0.00 8 7.00 31 23.56 15 7.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 91 63.76

29 Indusind 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.00 4 3.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 4.20

30 J&K Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.70 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.70

31 Kotak Bank 

32 South Indian Bank

33 Utkarsh Small Fin Bank

34 Yes Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 1.50 0.00 4 3.00 0 0.00 12 7.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 18 12.00

Sub Total 16 12.00 40 30.00 0 0.00 24 14.00 0 0.00 27 18.70 0 0 48 37.00 130 98.80 57 30.00 0 0.00 342 240.50

Cooperative Sector Banks

35 HP State Coop. Bk Ltd. 105 75.00 220 160.13 0 0.00 0 0.00 52 40.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 298 211.00 266 203.72 85 88.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1026 777.85

36 Joginder Central Coop.Bk 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 86 75.00 0 0.00 86 75.00

37 Kangra Cental Coop. Bk 0 0.00 0 0.00 145 107.00 500 392.00 0 0.00 78 62.75 38 27.90 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 65 45.00 826 634.65

38 HP ARDB 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 16 12.00 0 0.00 16 12.00

Sub Total 105 75.00 220 160.13 145 107.00 500 392.00 52 40.00 78 62.75 38 27.90 298 211.00 266 203.72 85 88.00 102 87.00 65 45.00 1954 1499.50

Grand Total 415 304.00 893 650.00 670 487.50 1754 1300.00 159 130.00 319 243.75 128 97.50 1387 1038.00 1238 942.50 542 400.83 558 406.25 557 488.00 8620 6488.33

MANDI SHIMLA SIRMOUR SOLAN UNA TOTAL

H P STATE LEVEL BANKERS COMMITTEE  HIMACHAL PRADESH  CONVENOR : UCO BANK

  BANK-WISE & DISTRICT-WISE :TARGET ALLOCATION  UNDER  DAY-NRLM FOR THE FY 2019-20                    

BILASPUR CHAMBA HAMIRPUR KANGRA KINNAUR KULLU Lahaul & Spiti


